

AIRCRAFT MECHANICS FRATERNAL ASSOCIATION

National Office: 14001 E. Iliff Avenue, Suite 217 • Aurora, CO 80014 Tel: 303.752.AMFA (2632) • Fax: 303.362.7736

April 12, 2016

In February 2016 we posted for two AMFA – Alaska Airlines (ASA) Accident Investigation Team (AIT) positions: Party Coordinator and Alternate Party Coordinator. We received four applications for these positions. Over the past few weeks I have reviewed applications and interviewed all four applicants for the two available positions on the team. There are many factors that go into this process, and we were looking for certain skills to fit the qualifications that the team requires.

After considering the interviews and applications, I have deliberated and have chosen Ennessie Hiltework as AMFA-ASA AIT Party Coordinator and Jeffrey Vikdal as AMFA-ASA AIT Alternate Party Coordinator. Thank you to all members that showed interest and applied.

David Brooks National Safety and Standards Director